

MACP No.667/22
Anita Trikha & Ors Vs. Rajiv Kumar Jain & Ors.

27.10.2022

Present : Ms. Kshama Soni, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.

Fresh petition u/s 166 of M.V. Act was received. It be checked and registered.

Heard counsel for petitioner. Record perused. Let notice of the petition be issued to respondents on filing of PF / speed post. Steps be taken within a week. Let internet tracking report alongwith requisite affidavit regarding service of respondents be filed on the next date by the petitioner.

To come up for report on **16.01.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/27.10.2022