

MACT 667/2022

ANITA TRIKHA Vs. GAURAV JAINRAJEEV SOOD

**16.01.2023**

Present : Ms. . Kishama Soni counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Dinesh Kumar Counsel for R1 and R2.  
Sh. S. Kumar, counsel for R3/ insurer.

Memo of appearance on behalf of respondent no.3/insurer filed.

Written statement on behalf of respondent no. 1 & 2 filed.

At this stage, counsel for parties submits that there is possibility of settlement between the parties and the matter may be fixed for Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 11.02.2023.

Both the parties are directed to appear before Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 11.02.2023.

Put up on 20.02.2023.

**(Samar Vishal)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**16.01.2023**