

15MACP No. 667/22
Anita Trikha Vs. Gaurav Jain & Ors

20.02.2023

Present : Ms. Anita counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ram Shankar proxy for R1 and R2.
Counsel for R3/ insurer.

The matter could not be settled in Lok Adalat.

Due to discrepancy in the number, make and model of the offending vehicle, it is submitted by the counsel for R-3/insurance company that the copy of chargesheet is required.

Petitioner counsel submits that she will file the same by the next date.

Respondent no. 1 & 2 are directed to appear in person on the next date.

Put up on **15.05.2023**.

(Samar Vishal)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
20.02.2023