

**38 MACT 667/22**  
**ANITA TRIKHA Vs. GAURAV JAIN**

**05/02/2024**

**Present:** Ms. Visakaha Mittal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.  
Ms. Archana Kumari, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Sachendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of R1 & R2.

Extension of time sought for recording of evidence before  
LC.

An application is moved on behalf of petitioners for  
summoning of witness. Allowed on PF for mutually agreed date  
before LC and diet moeny to be paid at the spot.

Be put up for final arguments on **13.05.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**05/02/2024**