

MACP No.667/22
Anita Trikha Vs. Gaurav Jain & Ors.

13.05.2024

Present : Sh. Rajeev Sood, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Sachendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.
Ms. Neelam Rani, LC (through VC)

PE before LC is stated to be complete.

An application moved on behalf of R-3 / insurer for summoning of IO/ witness. Heard. The application is allowed. Let witness be summoned on filing of PF for evidence before LC on 08.07.2024. Steps be taken within a week.

Put up for final arguments on **12.08.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/13.05.2024