

34 MACT 667/22
ANITA TRIKHA Vs. GAURAV JAIN

12/08/2024

Present: Sh. Pushpendra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Archana Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Sanjeev Shrivastava, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.
LC through VC.

LC has filed her report and submits that PE is concluded.
PE stands closed.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for R3 submits that she wishes to withdraw on behalf of R1 & R2 as she is now on the panel of R3/National Insurance Company and also submits that fresh vakalatnama will be filed on behalf of R1 & R2 by their new counsel on the next date.

Heard and allowed in view of the submissions made. Ld. Counsel for R3 seeks some time to lead RE and prays that matter may be fixed before Tribunal for recording of RE.

Be put up for RE on 17.12.2024. On request, let IO in the case FIR No. 420/22, PS- Hapur Nagar, Distt. Hapur be summoned through SSP concerned for RE on **06.01.2025**. Diet money to be paid at the spot.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
12/08/2024