

MACP No.667/22
Anita Trikha Vs. Gaurav Jain

07.01.2025

One of the regular stenographers is on leave and another is
on short leave today.

File taken up today as 06.01.2025 was declared holiday.

Present : Sh Pushpender praashar, proxy Counsel for petitioner
(through VC)
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Sachendra Kumar, proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Process not returned. Fresh process be issued to IO in terms
of previous order and put up for RE on 05.05.2025.process also be issued
through registered post and through DCP east with direction to send the
process in the office of SSP concerned through email or fax to the IO
concerned.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.01.2025