

**38 MACT 667/22**  
**ANITA TRIKHA Vs. GAURAV JAIN**

05.05.2025

Present : Sh. Pushpender Parashar, proxy Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
(through VC)  
Sh Sanjeev Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.  
LC (through VC)

Process to IO not returned. Report be called through  
DCP(East) in this regard and fresh process be issued in terms of previous  
order, for **12.08.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/05.05.2025**