

**40 MACT 667/22**  
**ANITA TRIKHA Vs. GAURAV JAIN**

**12.08.2025**

**Present:** Sh. Pushpender, Proxy Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Satender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Process not returned.

Let report be called from the DCP, East, qua the process issued and put up for report on 04.09.2025.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**12.08.2025**