

42 MACT 667/22
ANITA TRIKHA Vs. GAURAV JAIN

04.09.2025

Present : Ms Monika, proxy counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Anil Kumar, proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.
Sh. Sachin Yadav, Police official from DCP (East) office.

Report received from the office of DCP (East). Let copy of order dated 12.08.2024 and 07.01.2025 be handed over to the police official present from the office of DCP (East). Let IO of case FIR No.420/22 PS Hapur Nagar, U.P. be summoned in terms of previous order to be served through the SSP office by fax / e-mail from office of DCP (East), additionally, in terms of previous order.

To come up for further proceedings on **15.12.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/04.09.2025