

MACT No. 667/22
ANITA TRIKHA Vs. GAURAV JAIN

15.12.2025

Present : Ms. Monika, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1 & R-2.
Sh. Sachendra Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R-3/insurer.

IO of case FIR No. 420/22, PS Hapur Nagar, U.P. was summoned through the SSP concerned by FAX/E-mail from the office of DCP (East) concerned.

On the last date of hearing, IO was directed to appear before the court, however, the IO is not present. In view of the absence of the IO, let Bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 5,000 be issued against the IO of the case FIR No. 420/22 of PS Hapur Nagar, U.P. to be executed through the SSP concerned.

Put up for appearance of IO/ clarification / further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/15.12.2025