

28 MACT 667/22
ANITA TRIKHA Vs. GAURAV JAIN

16.03.2026

Present : Ms Monika, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for R-3 /
insurer.

Report on theailable warrants issued against the Investigating Officer to be executed through SSP concerned is unclear. Freshailable warrants be issued against the Investigating Officer in the sum of Rs. 5000/- to be executed through SSP concerned, on PF.

Put up for report / appearance / clarification / further proceedings on **01.06.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.03.2026